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¢ Queensland

Government

~Permit details

Permit ID:

Status:

Lodged date:

Grant date:
Commencement date:
Expiry date:

Plan/program expiry date:
Current term:

Certificate of application:
Certificate of public notice:
Work program type:
Conditions:

Locality:

Remarks:

Act permit granted under:

Act now administered under:

ML 70403
Granted
16/10/2008
09/12/2010
01/01/2011
31/12/2031
30/06/2025
21 years
05/11/2009
07/10/2010

19 KMSSE OF MORANBAH TOWNSHIP

Mneral Resources Act 1989
Mneral Resources Act 1989
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Authorised holder representative (AHR)

BHP Billiton Limited
GPO Box 1389 Brisbane QLD 4001

Holders

Holder name
. BHP COALPTYLTD
GPO Box 1389 Brisbane QLD 4001

» QCTMNINGPTY.LTD.
GPO Box 825 Brisbane QLD 4001

» MTSUBISHI DEVELOPMENT PTYLTD
Level 32 Riparian Plaza 71 Eagle Street BRISBANE QLD 4000

« QCTINVESTMENT PTY. LTD.
GPO Box 825 Brisbane QLD 4001

» BHP QUEENSLAND COAL INVESTMENTS PTYLTD
GPO Box 1389 Brisbane QLD 4001

» QCTRESOURCES PTYLIMTED
Level 32 Riparian Plaza 71 Eagle Street Brisbane QLD 4000

» UMAL CONSOLIDATED PTY.LTD.
GPO Box 1389 Brisbane QLD 4001

Tenancy type: Tenancyin Common

Share %

40.750000000000

15.780000000000

15.530000000000

12.000000000000

8.500000000000

6.690000000000

0.750000000000

Status

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

.S m,_. ."

Heldfrom Heldto

16/10/2008

16/10/2008

16/10/2008

16/10/2008

16/10/2008

16/10/2008

16/10/2008

Queensland
Government

Authorised
holder

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Queensland
Government
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Location: View Map
Mining district: Emerald
Local authority: Isaac Regional Council
Area: 3532.0000 Hectares
Surface area: 3532.0000
Surface restricted area:
Exclusions:
Marked out date: 14/10/2008 12:00:00
Sub-blocks
No data available
Background land
Land identifier Land — Compensation g ceq
usage required
LOT 12 ON SP151669 FREEHOLD Permit N 04/06/2010
ROAD RESERVE PEAK DOVWNS HIGHWAY Permit Y 29/03/2010
LOT 10 ON SP208611 SPECIAL LEASE 12/42239 (PT) Permit N 16/10/2008
LOT 13 ON SP151669 FREEHOLD Permit N 16/10/2008
LOT 14 ON G116 SPECIAL LEASE 12/42239 (PT) Access N 16/10/2008
LOT 14 ON G116 SPECIAL LEASE 12/42239 (PT) Permit N 16/10/2008
LOT 16 ON SP163605 FREEHOLD Permit N 16/10/2008
LOT 18 ON G135 SPECIAL LEASE 12/42239 (PT) Permit N 16/10/2008
LOT 47 ON G\226 SPECIAL LEASE 12/42239 (PT) Permit N 16/10/2008
Survey plans
Plan No. Description Date received Locality Volume Folio
MP38905 "Caval Ridge West" 08/10/2010 mws MNE -
Relinquishment details
No data available
Sub-blocks retained
No data available
~Term history
Term Daitsesnu:t;ce Date lodged Date approved Date commenced Datetermends Term ﬁcn;garﬂed
Mneral
2011 -2031 16/10/2008 09/12/2010 01/01/2011 31/12/2031 21 years Resources Act
1989
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~Native title

QOutcome Process

100% exclusive land Exclusive Land (100%)

~rPurpose and minerals

Purpose

Construction of bridge, Industrial facilities, Loading facilities / railway, Mine waste / spoil dumps, Power lines / aerials, Stock pile ore / overburden, Tailings /
settling dam, Transport/ conveyor/ vehicular, Transport-vehicular-haul road, Treatment plant/ mill site, Water management, Workshop / machinery/ storage

Minerals

Coal

~rRelated permits

Pre-requisite permits: PROSPECTING PERMT 73170

Rent details

Area units: 3532
Rate/unit area: $63.70

~Activities

. Activity / Date Expected Date
Activity name Dealing No Status received completion completed Remarks
Partial
Abandonment Closed 27/02/2009 24/04/2009 27/02/2009 PARTIAL ABANDONNMENT TO EXCLUDE AREA OF EPC545
Of Area

AVENDED IDP LODGED 30 JUN 2005 SENT TO TECH ASSESS

Initial ML'S 1775; 1783; 1885; 70142; 70403; 70411; 1775 ASA10, 11, 12; 70142
Development 1058410 Closed 30/06/2005 30/06/2010 06/05/2009 ASA7,8,9,10,11;70371 ASA1; 70377 ASA1 (PEAK DOVWNS)
Plan APPROVED BY RD SOUTHERN REGION 6 MAY 2009

TERMS YEARS FROM 1 JUL 2005 TO 30 JUN 2010
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