The Queensland Government supports and encourages the dissemination and exchange of its information. The copyright in this publication is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 3.0 Australia (CC BY) licence.

Under this licence you are free, without having to seek our permission, to use this publication in accordance with the licence terms.

You must keep intact the copyright notice and attribute the State of Queensland as the source of the publication.

For more information on this licence, visit www.creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/au/ deed.en While every care is taken to ensure the accuracy of this product, the Queensland Government makes no representations or warranties about its accuracy, reliability, completeness or suitability for any particular purpose and disclaims all responsibility and all liability (including without limitation, liability in negligence) for all expenses, losses, damages (including indirect or consequential damage) and costs which you might incur as a result of the product being inaccurate or incomplete in any way and for any reason.





### **Table of Contents**

Table of Contents	2
Permit details	3
Holders	4
Area	5
Term history	5
Native title	6
Purpose and minerals	6
Related permits	6
Financial	6
Activities	6



-Permit d	etails
Permit ID:	ML 70403
Status:	Granted
Lodged date:	16/10/2008
Grant date:	09/12/2010
Commencement date:	01/01/2011
Expiry date:	31/12/2031
Plan/program expiry date:	30/06/2025
Current term:	21 years
Certificate of application:	05/11/2009
Certificate of public notice:	07/10/2010
Work program type:	
Conditions:	
Locality:	19 KMSSE OF MORANBAH TOWNSHIP
Remarks:	
Act permit granted under:	Mneral Resources Act 1989
Act now administered under:	Mneral Resources Act 1989



#### - Holders

#### Authorised holder representative (AHR)

BHP Billiton Limited GPO Box 1389 Brisbane QLD 4001

#### Holders

	Holder name	Share %	Status	Held from	Held to	Authorised holder
*	BHP COAL PTY LTD GPO Box 1389 Brisbane QLD 4001	40.75000000000	Current	16/10/2008		Yes
*	QCT MNING PTY. LTD. GPO Box 825 Brisbane QLD 4001	15.78000000000	Current	16/10/2008		No
*	MTSUBISHI DEVELOPMENT PTY LTD Level 32 Riparian Plaza 71 Eagle Street BRISBANE QLD 4000	15.530000000000	Current	16/10/2008		No
*	QCT INVESTMENT PTY. LTD. GPO Box 825 Brisbane QLD 4001	12.000000000000	Current	16/10/2008		No
*	BHP QUEENSLAND COAL INVESTMENTS PTY LTD GPO Box 1389 Brisbane QLD 4001	8.500000000000	Current	16/10/2008		No
*	QCT RESOURCES PTY LIMTED Level 32 Riparian Plaza 71 Eagle Street Brisbane QLD 4000	6.690000000000	Current	16/10/2008		No
*	UMAL CONSOLIDATED PTY. LTD. GPO Box 1389 Brisbane QLD 4001	0.750000000000	Current	16/10/2008		No
Те	nancy type: Tenancy in Common	·				



- Area									
Location:	View Map								
Mining district:	Emerald	merald							
Local authority:	Isaac Regional Council	c Regional Council							
Area:	3532.0000 Hectares								
Surface area:	3532.0000								
Surface restricted area:									
Exclusions:									
Marked out date:	14/10/2008 12:00:00								
Sub-blocks									
No data available									
Background land									
Land identifier Land Compensation usage required									
LOT 12 ON SP151669 FF	REEHOLD			Permit	N	04/06/2010			
ROAD RESERVE PEAK	OOWNS HIGHWAY			Permit	Y	29/03/2010			
LOT 10 ON SP208611 SP	PECIAL LEASE 12/42239 (PT)			Permit	N	16/10/2008			
LOT 13 ON SP151669 FREEHOLD Permit				N	16/10/2008				
LOT 14 ON GV116 SPECIAL LEASE 12/42239 (PT) Access N 16/10						16/10/2008			
LOT 14 ON GV116 SPECIAL LEASE 12/42239 (PT) Permit N 16/10/						16/10/2008			
LOT 16 ON SP163605 FREEHOLD Permit N 16/10						16/10/2008			
LOT 18 ON GV135 SPECIAL LEASE 12/42239 (PT) Permit N 16/10						16/10/2008			
LOT 47 ON GV226 SPECIAL LEASE 12/42239 (PT) Permit N 16/10					16/10/2008				
Survey plans									
Plan No.	Description	Date received	Locality	Volum	e	Folio			
MP38905	"Caval Ridge West"	08/10/2010	PEAK DOWNS MINE - MORANBAH						

### Relinquishment details

No data available

#### Sub-blocks retained

No data available

-Term history							
Term	Date notice issued	Date lodged	Date approved	Date commenced	Date term ends	Term	Act granted under
2011 - 2031		16/10/2008	09/12/2010	01/01/2011	31/12/2031	21 years	Mineral Resources Act 1989



	ve t						
Outcome		I	Process				
100% exclusive	land	E	Exclusive Lan	d (100%)			
- Pur	pose	a n	d m	iner	als		
Purpose							
						/ spoil dumps, Power lines / aerials, Stock pile ore / overburden, Tailings ment plant / mill site, Water management, Workshop / machinery / storage	
Minerals							
Coal							
- Rela	ated	ре	rmit	s			
Pre-requisite p	ermits: PROS	SPECTING	SPERMIT 731	70			
- Fina	ncia	a I					
Rent details							
Area units:	3532						
Rate/unit area: \$63.70							
- Activities							
Activity name	Activity / Dealing No	Status	Date received	Expected completion	Date completed	Remarks	
Partial Abandonment		Closed	27/02/2009	24/04/2009	27/02/2009	PARTIAL ABANDONMENT TO EXCLUDE AREA OF EPC545	
Of Area						AVENDED IDP LODGED 30 JUN 2005 SENT TO TECH ASSESS	